
From: Erin Shine
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: Senate Bill 123
Date: Friday, April 23, 2021 1:36:53 PM

 
 

From: Barbi Montgomery <Barbi.Montgomery@akleg.gov> 
Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021 1:35 PM
To: Erin Shine <Erin.Shine@akleg.gov>
Subject: FW: Senate Bill 123
 
Making sure you see this.
 
Thanks Erin!
 

From: Larri Spengler <lspengler@ak.net> 
Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021 11:28 AM
To: Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bert Stedman
<Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>
Cc: Sen. Jesse Kiehl <Sen.Jesse.Kiehl@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Hannan <Rep.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov>;
Rep. Andi Story <Rep.Andi.Story@akleg.gov>
Subject: Senate Bill 123
 
 
Greetings:
 
I strongly support SB 123, legislation which would further creative financing options within
the Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority. 
 
The timing of this much-needed legislation tis excellent, as it comes at when the federal government
is considering creating a national $100 billion “green bank” with the same focus as this bill.
 
I urge its passage. 
 
Larri Spengler
 
Larri Irene Spengler
4545 Thane Road
Juneau, Alaska 99801
907-586-9768 (phone/fax)
lspengler@ak.net
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